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First Name Last Name Firm City State Email Phone Number
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Jennifer Dunn Hart Wagner Portland OR jed@hartwagner.com 503-222-4499
Steven Cade Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR scade@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Taylor Lewis Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR tbl@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Derek Ashton Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR dashton@sussmanshank.com 503.227.1111
Timothy Coleman Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR tcoleman@sussmanshank.com 503.972.9213
Michael Jacobs Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR mgj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Micah Steinhilb Forsberg & Umlauf Portland OR msteinhilb@foum.law 206.346.3924
Carey Caldwell Hart Wagner, LLP Portland OR cpc@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Ryan McLellan Smith, Freed & Eberhard, P.C. Portland OR rmclellan@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Sarah Jones Smith Freed Eberhard PC Portland OR sjones@smithfreed.com 503 227 2424
Jeff Eberhard Smith Freed Eberhard, P.C. Portland OR jeberhard@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Cliff Wilson Smith Freed Eberhard P.C. Portland OR cwilson@smithfreed.com 503.227.2424
Steven Gassert Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR sgassert@smithfreed.com 503-416-0296
Duncan Campbell Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR dcampbell@smithfreed.com 503-416-0539
Gabrielle Martinez deCastro Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR gdecastro@smithfreed.com 503-416-0220
Erin Stout Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR estout@smithfreed.com 503-416-2437
Stephen English Perkins Coie, LLP Portland OR senglish@perkinscoie.com 503.727.2003
Stephen Yoshida MB Law Group LLP Portland OR syoshida@mblglaw.com 503.382.4203
Johnathon Carter MB Law Group LLP Portland OR jcarter@mblglaw.com 503-382-4210
Michael Farrell MB Law Group LLP Portland OR mfarrell@mblglaw.com 503-914-2015
Thomas Purcell MB Law Group, LLP Portland OR tpurcell@mblglaw.com 503.220.4293
John Knottnerus MB Law Group LLP Portland OR jknottnerus@mblglaw.com 503.220.4287
David Cramer MB Law Group LLP Portland OR dcramer@mblglaw.com 503.382.4211
Richard Freud Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR rfreud@grsm.com 503.382.3892
Tanya O'Neil Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR toneil@grsm.com 503.222.1075
Brad Stanford Farleigh Wada Witt Portland OR bstanford@fwwlaw.com 503.228.6044
Jeffrey Hansen Chock Barhoum LLP Portland OR jeff.hansen@chockbarhoum.com 503.223.3000
Jonathan Liou Chock Barhoum LLP Portland OR jon.liou@chockbarhoum.com 971-302-6437
Nancy Erfle Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR nerfle@grsm.com 503.382.3852
Anne Talcott Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt Portland OR atalcott@schwabe.com 503.796.2991
Paige Chrz Thenell Law Group Portland OR paige@thenelllawgroup.com 503-372-6450
Chelsea Pyasetskyy Thenell Law Group Portland OR chelsea@thenelllawgroup.com 503.372.6450



Jay Beattie Lindsay Hart LLP Portland OR jbeattie@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Alice Newlin Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR anewlin@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Julie Haddon Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR jhaddon@grsm.com 503.382.3851
Kathryn Johnson Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kjohnson@rizzopc.com 503.706.6943
Lindsey Marsh Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR lmarsh@rizzopc.com 503-470-0324
Christopher Hawk Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR chawk@grsm.com 503.227.8269
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Diane Lenkowsky Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani Portland OR dlenkowsky@grsm.com 503.382.3856
Kevin Clonts Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kclonts@rizzopc.com 503.229.1819
Shaun Morgan Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR smorgan@rizzopc.com 503.229.1819
Kevin Bergstrom Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kbergstrom@rizzopc.com 503.229.1819
Daniel Larsen Buchalter Portland OR dlarsen@buchalter.com 503.226.8431
Michael (Sam) Sandmire Buchalter Ater Wynne Portland OR msandmire@buchalter.com 503.226.8639
Molly Honore Markowitz Herbold, PC Portland OR mollyhonore@markowitzherbold.com 503.295.3085
Thomas Ped Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC Portland OR tped@williamskastner.com 503.228.7967
Holli Houston OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR hollih@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Elizabeth Smith Law Office of Elizabeth G. Smith Seattle WA smite21@nationwide.com 206.403.4810
Mario Conte Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR mconte@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Monica Wells Gallagher Bassett Portland OR monica_wells@gbtpa.com 503.415.5411
Amy Saack Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR asaack@davisrothwell.com 503-222-4422
Pedro Zugazaga Davis Rothwell Earle & XÃ³chihua Portland OR kzugazaga@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Heather Beasley Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR hbeasley@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Noah Gordon Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR ngordon@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Daniel Hasson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR dhasson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Elizabeth Lampson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR elampson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Christopher Parker Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua, P.C. Portland OR cparker@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Daniel Murphy Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR dan.murphy@lewisbrisbois.com 971-361-3014
Matthew Wiese Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR mwiese@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Justin Meyer Bullivant Houser Hillsboro OR jlmeyer41@gmail.com 503.499.4584
Kjersten Turpen Ogletree Deakins Portland OR kjersten.turpen@ogletreedeakins.com 5522154
Lizz Esfeld Betts, Patterson & Mines Portland OR aesfeld@bpmlaw.com 503.224.3650
Mark Watson Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney Yakima WA watson@mftlaw.com 509.575.8500
Karin Schaffer Wood Smith Henning & Berman West Linn OR kschaffer@wshblaw.com 5034671839
Mark Fucile Fucile & Reising LLP Portland OR mark@frllp.com 503.224.4895
Daniel Reising Fucile & Reising LLP Portland OR dan@frllp.com 503.224.4894
Robert May Kilmer, Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR rmay@kilmerlaw.com 503.224.0055
Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 9716341160



Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Abby Michels Bodyfelt Mount Portland OR michels@bodyfeltmount.com 5032431022
Jason Gardner Bodyfelt, Mount Portland OR gardner@bodyfeltmount.com 503.243.1022
Ryan Probstfeld Law Offices of Jason A. Winnell Vancouver WA ryan.probstfeld@thehartford.com 206.676.3934
Rod Jones Court Street Legal Salem OR rod@courtstreetlegal.com 503.365.2855
Michael Hallinan Goehler & Associates Lake OswegoOR mhallina@travelers.com 503.534.4427
Patricia Brockway Goehler & Associates Lake OswegoOR pbrockwa@travelers.com 503.534.4404
Alison Barber Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR abarber@hittandhiller.com 503.228.8870
Vicki Smith Lake OswegoOR smith@csw-law.com 503.705.3763
R. Bitner Slinde Nelson Portland OR hunter@slindenelson.com 503.417.7777
Claire Whittal Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn LLC Portland OR cwhittal@gillaspyrhode.com 5036885020
Annalie Faddis Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn, LLC Portland OR afaddis@gillaspyrhode.com 5035959511
Katie Berg HWS Law Group Eugene OR kberg@hwslawgroup.com 206-223-2799
Richard Vangelisti Vangelisti Mediation Lake OswegoOR richard@vangelisti.com 5034452101
Tom Spooner Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR tspooner@smapc.com 503.378.7777
Ryan Bickler Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR rbickler@smapc.com 503-378-7777
Chin Ming The GLB Attorneys Lake OswegoOR ming@theglb.com 971-312-0660
Jack Levy Gilbert Levy Bennett Lake OswegoOR Jack@theGLB.com 971-307-9076
Bryan Dawson Dawson Law Group PC West Linn OR bryan@dawlaw.net 503.656.0400
Michael Jones Lindsay Hart, LLP Bend OR mjones@lindsayhart.com 5032267677
Jennifer Street Glascock Street Waxler LLP Portland OR street@gswlaworegon.com 503.501.5430
Michael Lehner N/A Portland OR mikealehner@gmail.com 503.329.7164
Steven Rosen Rosen & Schneider LLC Portland OR rosen@rosenandschneider.com 503-525-2525 Ext 1
Tabatha Schneider Rosen & Schneider, LLC Portland OR schneider@rosenandschneider.com 503-525-2525
Megan Uhle Williams Kastner Portland OR muhle@williamskastner.com 5039446944
Kevin Sasse Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR ksasse@dunncarney.com 503-360-5339
William Joseph Dunn, Carney LLP Portland OR bjoseph@dunncarney.com 503.417.5376
Donald Templeton Dunn, Carney Portland OR dtempleton@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Joshua Stump Dunn Carney Allen Higgins & Tongue LLP Portland OR jstump@dunncarney.com 503-224-6440
Dmitriy Golosinskiy Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR dmitriy.golosinskiy@lewisbrisbois.com 971.334.7036
George Pitcher Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Portland OR george.pitcher@lewisbrisbois.com 971.712.2803
Bradley Krupicka Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR Bradley.Krupicka@lewisbrisbois.com 971-712-2800
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
David Schor MacMillan Scholz  Marks Portland OR dschor@msmlegal.com 503-224-2165
Mark Firmin MacMillan Scholz  Marks LLC Portland OR mfirmin@msmlegal.com 503-224-2165
John MacMillan MacMillan, Scholz and Marks, LLC Portland OR jmacmillan@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Christine Reinert MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR creinert@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165



Amber Beyer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester Portland OR abeyer@cosgravelaw.com 503-219-3817
Samantha Javier MacMillan Scholz & Marks Portland OR sjavier@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Kyle Rohrer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR krohrer@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3815
Paul Berg Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR pberg@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Josephine Kovacs Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jkovacs@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Julie Smith Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jsmith@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Brandon Thornburg Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR bthornburg@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3844
Nicholas Wheeler Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR nwheeler@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Timothy Fransen Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR tfransen@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Matthew Wojcik Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Seattle WA matt.wojcik@bullivant.com 206.521.6427
Jeffrey Hill Bullivant Houser Portland OR jeffrey.hill@bullivant.com 503-499-4439
Leta Gorman Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR leta.gorman@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Robert Barton Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR bob.barton@bullivant.com 503.499.4484
Matthew Casey Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR matt.casey@bullivant.com 503.499.4478
Megan Cook Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR megan.cook@bullivant.com 503.499.4402
Alexander Hill Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR alexander.hill@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Jeanne Loftis Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR jeanne.loftis@bullivant.com 503.499.4601
Peder Rigsby Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC Portland OR peder.rigsby@bullivant.com 503.228.6351
Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Makenzie Kaiser Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR makenzie-kaiser@bullivant.com 503-228-6351
Todd Johnston Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR tjohnston@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592
Dave Paradis Brophy, Schmor Medford OR dparadis@brophylegal.com 541.772.7123
Pam Stendahl OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR pams@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
David Briggs Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR dbriggs@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Michael Stone Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR mts@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Vivian Solomon Law Office of Vivian Solomon Portland OR vivian@viviansolomon.com 503.244.8799
Andrew Ricca Andor Law Portland OR Andrew.Ricca@Andor-law.com 971.3805607


